School District agrees that there will be no change in the amount of compensation or the 
frequency of payment per pay period as a result of the loss of any teacher duty days.  
However, if make-up days are scheduled, teachers shall not be paid double for those services.  
If make-up days are scheduled, teacher duty days of one hundred and eighty-two (182) days in 
2021-2022, and one hundred and eighty-one (181) days in 2022-2023 shall not be surpassed.

Subd. 5.  The School District agrees that teachers will not be required to do any 
work that is regularly performed by members of another striking bargaining unit.

Article X
Retirement and Resignation

Section 1.